IN THE CLEAR
EXPERIENCE THE NEXT GENERATION
OF APPLICATION
In the world of refinishing, sprayers understand the
balance of performance, quality and appearance.
Spraying the next generation clearcoats from leading
paint companies is no exception, demanding the
ultimate performance from sprayers and their guns.

Includes
Items
Marked +
Table 1: Performance Guide
Air Cap Part Number 704434
Air Cap & Type DV1-C1 Plus (HVLP)
Recommended Air Pressure at Digital Gauge 1.5 bar (22 psi)
Air Consumption 285 L/min (10.0 scfm)
Fluid Flow 140 - 190 g/min
Pattern Height 325 mm (12.8 in)
Table 2: Tips & Needles
Fluid Tip Needle
Part Number Size Marking Part Number Marking
704440 1.0 DV1-1.0 C
704416 DV1-300
704441 1.1 DV1-1.1 C
704442 1.2 DV1-1.2 C
704443 1.3 DV1-1.3 C
704444 1.4 DV1-1.4 C
Spray Gun Kit with DV1-C1 Plus Air Cap
Order Number Gauged Needle (mm) Cup Type
DV1-C-BAR-11-C1+ Y-BAR 1.1 GFC-501
DV1-C-BAR-12-C1+ Y-BAR 1.2 GFC-501
DV1-C-BAR-13-C1+ Y-BAR 1.3 GFC-501
DV1-U-BAR-11-C1+ Y-BAR 1.1 Un-cupped
DV1-U-BAR-12-C1+ Y-BAR 1.2 Un-cupped
DV1-U-BAR-13-C1+ Y-BAR 1.3 Un-cupped
DV1-C-000-11-C1+ — 1.1 GFC-501
DV1-C-000-12-C1+ — 1.2 GFC-501
DV1-C-000-13-C1+ — 1.3 GFC-501
DV1-U-000-11-C1+ — 1.1 Un-cupped
DV1-U-000-12-C1+ — 1.2 Un-cupped
DV1-U-000-13-C1+ — 1.3 Un-cupped
ABOUT CARLISLE FLUID
TECHNOLOGIES AND DEVILBISS
AUTOMOTIVE REFINISHING
Carlisle Fluid Technologies is a global